
1. Esitõke / front protection pipe / передняя защитная труба
2. Kronstein / bracket / кронштейн
3. Kronstein / bracket / кронштейн

4. Polt / bolt / болт M8x25 mm
5. Mutter / nut / гайка M8 DIN 985
6. Seib / washer / шайба 8,4x24x2 mm

 

1
1
1
4
4
8

43

6

62
5

1
Art. 503

mArt:. 501

FW
D

13
19

13
19

OIL

Montaažiskeem / Mounting Instructions / Монтажная схема

Front protection pipe Ø 60

Pilt 2 / Pic. 2 / Рис. 2Pilt 1 / Pic. 1 / Рис. 1

Pilt 4 / Pic. 4 / Рис. 4Pilt 3 / Pic. 3 / Рис. 3

Pilt 8 / Pic. 8 / Рис. 8Pilt 7 / Pic. 7 / Рис. 7

Pilt 10 / Pic. 10 / Рис. 10Pilt 9 / Pic. 9 / Рис. 9

MAN TGX 2013

front protection pipe 
2. bracket 
3. bracket 
4. bolt  M8x25 mm
5. nut  M8 DIN 985
6. washer 8,4x24x2 mm

•  Mõõdud / Measures / Размеры: 70x210x1260 mm 

• Kaal / Weight / Масса: 4 kg
•  Paigaldusaeg / Time of mounting / Время установки: 30 min.

 Measures : 70x210x1260 mm 
 Weight: 4 kg
 Time of mounting : 30 min.

4

1

6

3

2
OIL

ZF.00BAT-M237

ZF.00BAT-M501


